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HOT DRINKS 
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YORKSHIRE BREAKFAST TEA
ORGANIC SPECIALITY TEAS
     Earl Grey
     Peppermint
     Green Tea
DOUBLE ESPRESSO 
AMERICANO 
FLAT WHITE 
CORTADO 
LATTE 
CAPPUCCINO 
MOCHA 
HOT CHOCOLATE
add cream and marshmallows for £1
CHAI LATTE
DIRTY CHAI LATTE 
ICED LATTE 
with choice of syrup: sugar syrup, vanilla syrup or caramel
syrup (vegan milk option included)
DAIRY FREE MILKS +0.50
oat milk or soya milk
SYRUPS +0.75
vanilla, caramel or hazelnut
HOT WATER
All proceeds donated to WaterAid and matched by Residence

3.10
3.60

3.30
3.60
3.80
3.80
4.00
4.00
4.60
4.00

4.00
4.60
4.95

BAILEYS HOT CHOCOLATE 
Hot chocolate mixed with Baileys Irish liqueur, topped with
squirty cream, served with marshmallows

0.50

7.50

 
Please note, complimentary biscuits contain gluten and milk



3.90
JUICES

Orange
Pineapple
Apple
Cranberry

COCA COLA, DIET COKE, COKE ZERO, LEMONADE 16OZ

5.00
EACH

SOFT DRINKS 

2.50
2.50

HARROGATE SPARKLING WATER (330ML)
HARROGATE STILL WATER (330ML)

Brewed Ginger Beer 
Pressed Raspberry Lemonade 
Rhubarb Lemonade

3.80FRANKLIN AND SONS SPARKLING SOFTS (275ML)

Indian Tonic 
Light Tonic 

2.80FRANKLIN AND SONS MIXERS 

02

3.60



BEER
ON TAP

RESIDENCE LAGER 4.0% abv 2.75 5.50

HALF PINT

CORONA 

CORONA CERO ALCOHOL FREE 

KOPPERBERG APPLE

KOPPERBERG STRAWBERRY & LIME

4.5% abv

0.0% abv

4.5% abv

4.0% abv

4.80

4.00

6.00

6.50

F R O M  T H E  F R I D G E

03

ROSÉ

LA FERME JULLEN ROSÉ, FRANCE
Pale pink, dry but fruity with well balanced finish

7.30 9.50 26.95

WHITE 175ml 250ml BOTTLE

BELLO TRAMONTO PINOT GRIGIO, ITALY
Rich fruity aroma, smooth fruity taste 

5.80 7.80 21.95

AKARANA SAUVIGNON BLANC, NEW ZEALAND
Intense tropical fruit aromas, light on the palate

8.00 10.00 29.95

RED

PETRARINUSA ORGANIC NERO D’AVOLA, ITALY
Elegant, soft tannins with intense Mediterranean scents

6.30 8.50 25.95VE O

SPARKLING 200ml
BOTTLE

PROSECCO, ITALY 
Soft citrus aromas with a hint of stone fruits on the palate 

8.00

WINE



MIMOSA
Prosecco, orange juice

HUGO SPRITZ
Elderflower liqueur, prosecco, soda water, mint

BLOODY MARY
Vodka, Tabasco, Hendersons, tomato juice 

APEROL SPRITZ
Aperol aperitif, prosecco, soda water, orange

DARK AND A LITTLE BIT STORMY
Havana 7 rum, Franklin & Sons ginger beer, lime, angostura bitters

COCKTAILS

8.00
EACH

04

2      £12
Drinks must be ordered at the same time and must be two of the same cocktail.




