



# DRINKS MENU







Want to keep up with everything we're up to? Scan below to follow us on Instagram









HOT DRINKS	01
SOFT DRINKS	
BEER & WINE	03
COCKTAILS	04



# HOT DRINKS

YORKSHIRE BREAKFAST TEA	3.10
ORGANIC SPECIALITY TEAS	3.60
Earl Grey	
<ul><li>Peppermint</li></ul>	
Green Tea	
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	3.30
AMERICANO	3.60
FLAT WHITE	3.80
CORTADO	3.80
LATTE	4.00
CAPPUCCINO	4.00
MOCHA	4.60
HOT CHOCOLATE	4.00
add cream and marshmallows for £1	4.00
CHAI LATTE	4.00
DIRTY CHAI LATTE	4.60
ICFD LATTE	4.95
with choice of syrup: sugar syrup, vanilla syrup or caramel	4.00
syrup (vegan milk option included)	
DAIRY FREE MILKS +0.50	
oat milk or soya milk	
SYRUPS +0.75	
vanilla, caramel or hazelnut	
HOT WATER	0.50
All proceeds donated to WaterAid and matched by Resider	nce
BAILEYS HOT CHOCOLATE	7.50
Divide to the divocation	

Please note, complimentary biscuits contain gluten and milk

Hot chocolate mixed with Baileys Irish liqueur, topped with

squirty cream, served with marshmallows



## **SOFT DRINKS**

### COCA COLA, DIET COKE, COKE ZERO, LEMONADE 160Z

Orange

**JUICES** 

- Pineapple
- Apple
- Cranberry



#### FRANKLIN AND SONS SPARKLING SOFTS (275ML)

- Brewed Ginger Beer
- Pressed Raspberry Lemonade
- Rhubarb Lemonade

#### FRANKLIN AND SONS MIXERS

- Indian Tonic
- Light Tonic

HARROGATE SPARKLING WATER (330ML)
HARROGATE STILL WATER (330ML)



3.80

2.80







### BEER ON TAP

<b>RESIDENCE I</b>	LAGER
--------------------	-------

H	ΗA	L	F	

#### FROM THE FRIDGE

CORONA	4.5% abv	4.80
CORONA CERO ALCOHOL FREE	0.0% abv	4.00
KOPPERBERG APPLE	4.5% abv	6.00
KOPPERBERG STRAWBERRY & LIME	4.0% abv	6.50

### WINE

WHITE	175ml	250ml	BOTTLE
BELLO TRAMONTO PINOT GRIGIO, ITALY Rich fruity aroma, smooth fruity taste	5.80	7.80	21.95
AKARANA SAUVIGNON BLANC, NEW ZEALAND Intense tropical fruit aromas, light on the palate	8.00	10.00	29.95
ROSÉ			
LA FERME JULLEN ROSÉ, FRANCE Pale pink, dry but fruity with well balanced finish	7.30	9.50	26.95
RED			
PETRARINUSA ORGANIC NERO D'AVOLA, ITALY © © Elegant, soft tannins with intense Mediterranean scents	6.30	8.50	25.95
SPARKLING  PROSECCO, ITALY			200ml BOTTLE 8.00

Soft citrus aromas with a hint of stone fruits on the palate



# COCKTAILS 2 FOR £12



8.00

**EACH** 

Drinks must be ordered at the same time and must be two of the same cocktail.

- **BLOODY MARY**
- Vodka, Tabasco, Hendersons, tomato juice
- APEROL SPRITZ
- Aperol aperitif, prosecco, soda water, orange
- HUGO SPRITZ
  - Elderflower liqueur, prosecco, soda water, mint
- MIMOSA

Prosecco, orange juice

- DARK AND A LITTLE BIT STORMY
  - Havana 7 rum, Franklin & Sons ginger beer, lime, angostura bitters



